

Sun TV Network Limited

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extracts from the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	September 30, 2015	September 30, 2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	625.49	760.83	567.55	1,386.32
2.	Net Profit after Tax	270.35	233.06	222.07	503.41
3.	Total Comprehensive Income	270.37	233.08	221.72	503.45
4.	Equity Share Capital	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
5.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5.00 /- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	6.86	5.91	5.64	12.77
					10.60

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing, Obligations and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

K Vijaykumar

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai

Date : November 11, 2016



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016				
(Rs. in crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	September 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations	2,746.18	1,649.58	1,745.79	9,461.17
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	243.28	(251.06)	(229.90)	(645.48)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	243.28	(251.06)	(197.38)	434.08
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	242.30	(255.02)	(197.63)	445.05
5 Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	247.19	(349.89)	(138.50)	327.95
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,004.88	1,004.10	981.67	1,004.10
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				(8,350.44)
8 Earnings / (loss) per share (EPS)				
- Basic (Rs.)	0.47	(0.52)	(0.42)	0.92
- Diluted (Rs.)	0.44	(0.52)	(0.42)	0.88

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016				
(Rs. in crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	September 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
1 Income from operations	1,946.36	1,139.14	1,142.64	5,906.20
2 Profit / (loss) before tax	267.59	(362.23)	95.79	7.22
3 Profit / (loss) after tax	267.59	(362.23)	95.79	7.15

- Footnote:**
- The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") from April 01, 2016 with transition date of April 01, 2015 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in opening reserves and the comparative periods have been restated accordingly. However, the opening balance sheet as at April 01, 2015 and the results for the subsequent periods would get finalised along with the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2016. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016. The Ind AS results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2015 and year ended March 31, 2016 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. These results have been compiled by management, and the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
 - The reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 101 - First time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards is given below:

a Unaudited consolidated results

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
Net profit/ (loss) under IGAAP	(181.10)	866.31	482.59
Effect of discounting long term liabilities	(6.36)	(10.96)	(23.62)
Actuarial gain/ (loss) on defined benefit obligation recognised in other comprehensive income	0.12	(1.34)	0.54
Effect of measuring ESOP at fair value	(3.02)	(11.42)	(17.30)
Others	(11.30)	(29.91)	(2.98)
Net profit/ (loss) under Ind AS	(201.66)	812.68	439.23
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	63.16	(9.57)	(111.28)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS	(138.50)	803.11	327.95

b Unaudited standalone results

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
Net profit/ (loss) under IGAAP	116.47	19.09	46.75
Effect of discounting long term liabilities	(5.16)	(8.47)	(18.95)
Actuarial gain/ (loss) on defined benefit obligation recognised in other comprehensive income	(0.12)	(1.38)	(1.17)
Effect of measuring ESOP at fair value	(2.42)	(9.15)	(13.88)
Others	(12.98)	(32.71)	(5.60)
Net profit/ (loss) under Ind AS	95.79	(32.62)	7.15
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	0.11	1.37	1.17
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS	95.90	(31.25)	8.32

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results drawn up, both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2016 under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results, Standalone and Consolidated, are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Pune

Date: November 11, 2016

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Tulsi R. Tanti

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN No: 00002283

Registered Office:

Suzlon Energy Limited

[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009

Tel.:+91.79.6604 5000 / +91.79.2640 7141, Fax:+91.79.2656 5540, +91.79.2644 2844

website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

SUZLON

POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

Global installations of ~15.8 GW | Workforce of over 8,000 | Global presence across 19 countries in 6 continents | Manufacturing and R&D facilities in China (JV), Denmark, Germany, India and the Netherlands

बी ई एल

beml

बोईएमएल लिमिटेड

BEML LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

CIN : L35202KA1964GOI001530

Registered Office : "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 027. Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 25.11.2016, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2016.

The outcome of the above meeting will be available on the website of the Company at www.bemlindia.com as also on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For BEML LIMITED

Sd/-

S.V. Ravisekhar Rao

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

11.11.2016

Bengaluru

Quick Heal

Security Simplified

QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014. CIN: U72200MH1995PLC091408

ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2016	Six months ended September 30, 2016	Quarter ended September 30, 2015
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,064.30	1,539.44	849.00
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	547.44	532.66	370.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	547.44	494.86	370.12
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	363.10	329.22	249.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	360.90	323.96	249.51
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	700.34	700.34	610.70
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) - not annualised			
	Basic:	5.18	4.70	4.09
	Diluted:	5.15	4.67	4.03

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements ("LODR")) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.quickheal.co.in.

2 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 01, 2016 and accordingly, the transition was carried out, from the Accounting Principles generally accepted in India as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 ("previous GAAP"), in accordance with Ind AS 101 - First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards. Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in opening reserves as at April 1, 2015 and the periods presented have been restated.

As the Company got listed on February 18, 2016, the Statement was drawn in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 for the first time for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016. The Ind AS financial results and financial information for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2015 have been compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results. This information has not been subject to any limited review or audit. The Company has also prepared a reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended September 30, 2015 under previous GAAP with the total comprehensive income as reported in these financial results under Ind AS. The net profit reconciliation for the quarter ended September 30, 2015 is presented below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Millions
	Net profit under previous GAAP	249.30
(a)	On account of measuring investments at fair value through profit and loss (FVTPL)	1.57
(b)	On account of reclassification of actuarial gain or loss arising in respect of defined benefit plans	0.09
(c)	On account of remeasurement of stock compensation expenses at fair value	(0.80)
(d)	Deferred tax on above adjustments (net)	(0.59)
	Net profit after tax for the period under Ind AS	249.57
	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(0.06)
	Total comprehensive income for the period under Ind AS	249.51

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-


Kailash Katkar

Managing Director

& Chief Executive Officer

Place: Pune

Date: November 11, 2016



जवाहरलाल नेहरू पत्तन न्यास

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT TRUST

Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai 400 707

Ph.:022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: complianceofficer@jnport.gov.in, Website: www.jnport.gov.in

Financial Results for the period 01st April, 2016 to 30th September, 2016

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	For the half year ended on September 30, 2016	For the half year ended on September 30, 2015	For the year ended on March 31, 2016	For the year ended on March 31, 2015				
	Provisional Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited				
INCOME								
Cargo Handling and Storage Charges	25,770.78	22,548.07	49,718.59	42,622.51				
Port and Dock Charges	18,481.07	16,678.58	33,943.37	26,222.80				
Estate Rentals	6,608.66	5,211.37	10,250.65	9,658.76				
Income from BOT Contracts	34,895.71	37,021.70	72,597.30	72,303.72				
OPERATING INCOME - (A)	85,756.22	81,459.72	1,66,509.91	1,50,807.79				
EXPENDITURE								
Cargo Handling and Storage	14,689.56	13,839.81	27,167.84	28,498.11				
Port and Dock Expenditure	5,583.76	10,447.80	16,260.38	11,006.99				
Railway Workings	60.70	60.70	121.42	121.42				
Rentable Land and Building	1,741.90	1,809.34	2,917.04	5,273.51				
Expenditure on BOT Contracts	4,042.00	3,732.67	6,797.42	7,433.24				
Management and General Administration	9,608.12	8,573.67	16,047.44	14,818.03				
Operating Expenditure - (B)	35,726.04	38,464.00	69,311.55	67,151.30				
Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)	50,030.18	42,995.72	97,198.36	83,656.49				
Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)	14,888.78	14,789.25	31,959.86	30,132.74				
Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)	6,162.33	8,672.17	13,211.23	29,386.85				
Net Prior Period Charges - (F)	(351.83)	(0.09)	(499.55)	160.07				
Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)	59,108.46	49,112.90	1,16,446.55	84,242.31				
Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)	-	-	7,285.00	-				
Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)	59,108.46	49,112.90	1,09,161.55	84,242.31				
Less : Provision for Taxation - (J)								
Current Tax	18,083.09	15,400.00	33,395.73	24,443.11				
Deferred Tax	1,948.51	2,304.25	3,897.02	4,189.84				
Net Profit (K=I-J)	39,076.86	31,408.65	71,868.81	55,609.35				
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	-	-						
Paid-Up Debt Capital	4,132	4,132	4,132	4,132				
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	7,03,773	6,31,904	7,03,773	6,31,904				
Debt Redemption Reserve	4,132	4,132	4,132	4,132				
Earning Per Share	NA	NA	NA	NA				
Debt Equity Ratio	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01				
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	343	298	336	313				
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	343	298	336	313				
Net Worth	7,03,773	6,31,904	7,03,773	6,31,904				
Asset Cover Available	170	153	170	153				
* Note: Interest on the bonds only has been considered for Debt Service Coverage Ratio.								
Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2016							
INVESTOR COMPLAINTS								
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil							
Received during the quarter	Nil							
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil							
Remaining unresolved at the end of	Nil							
Notes:								
1. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Bond Committee of the Trust at their meeting held on 10.11.2016.								
2. The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors to the Bonds Issue.								
3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.								
For and on behalf of the Board of Trustees								
	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-					
Place : Sheva, Navi Mumbai	Anil Diglikar, IAS	Neeraj Bansal, IRS	Sanjay Gangan					
Date : 11.11.2016	Chairman	Deputy Chairman	Chief Manager (F)					